
%.., .^r
II

i
Of;DINAINLE NO. 358 , FOURTH SERIES.

AN ORDlNAINICE AMENDING SECTION 4 OF ORDINANCE
NO. 26, FOURTH SERIES, PASSED NOVEMBER. 3rd,
1921, AND EN'1'1TLED: AN ORDiI`TANCE HIi;LATING
TO THE FiltE liEPAHTIt9EN'1' OF THE CITY OF SAC-
HAMENT0 AND PIi0V1uINU N'OK THE '11,110-YLAl'UON
SYSTEM; DEr'1N1NG THE 1iU'1'IES OF, AND Fix1NG
THE COIMPENS,k1'ION OF '1'I-M F.LhE llErAHTI^'iENT,
F,CCEkT THE CHIEF THEREOF; REPEALiNu ORDINANCE
NO. 379, THIRD SERiES, PASSED AYRIL 10th, 1919,
AND ORDINANCE NO. 465; -THI.RD SERIES, PASSED
MAY 31st, 1921"., AND KEPEALiNG ALL ORDINANCES,
OK. PARTS OF. OF{DINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SACRAMENTO, AS r'OT,LOUVS:

SECTION 1: Section 4 of Ordinance No. 26,

Fourth Series, passed November 3rd, 1921, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

Section 4: Beginning with the lst day of
...

January, 1928, and thereafter, the following officers

and membersof the Fire Department shall be paid the

following monthly salaries, respectively, to-wit:

``'300.00Ass i stant Chief . . ...........:..... yp

Second Assistant Chief............ ^275.00

Captains, eac'n.. ... ...... * . . . . . . . . . . ;p225. 00 •

EFFECTIVE: JaTnla^ 1, 1928 Vz9 l f

A'1'ZES'1' : P

rASSED: December 1 1927

Engineers, each...... ............ $215.00

Fireman, first year.... .......... $170.00

Fireman, second year .............. $180.00

Fireman, third year ............... $190.00

Fireman, fourth year .............. . $200.00

SECTION 2: All ordinances, or parts or ordinances

in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

I;iAYOR.

CITY CLERK.

ORDINANCE No. 358-.^,,


	page 1

